
3_Phinizy-P423082_Change_Order_Form_4.Docx 

TECHNICAL SERVICES CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER 
 CO NUMBER 4 

BID ITEM       
DATE 08/20/2024 

PROJECT TITLE MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING-PHINIZY 

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE 12/15/2021 PROJECT NUMBER       

OWNER AUGUSTA, GEORGIA PO NUMBER P423082 

The following change is hereby made to the contract for the above project: 
Description of Change (for a more detailed description see attached proposal): 
MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING FOR WATER SCIENCES TO PROVIDE STAFF TO 
SUPPORT SURFACE WATER QUALITY MONITORING AND OTHER SCIENTIFIC SERVICES 
REQUIRED BY STATE AND FEDERAL PERMITS SERVICE 

PAYEE PHINIZY CENTER 

TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER $ 120,000.00 

The contract time will be INCREASED by      calendar days as a result of this change. 

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 120,000.00 

PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER (INCREASE) $ 305,000.00 

THIS CHANGE ORDER (INCREASE) $ 120,000.00 

TOTAL REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT WITH CHANGE ORDER $ 545,000.00 

FUNDING NUMBER/ACCOUNT NUMBER 506043110 5213119 

             

PROPOSED BY: 
 

DATE: 
 

CONTRACTOR   

REQUESTED BY: 
 

DATE: 
 

ENGINEER   

SUBMITTED BY:  
DATE: 

20Aug24 

DEPARTMENT HEAD   

FINANCE ENDORSEMENT: 
 

DATE: 
 

COMPTROLLER   

RECOMMENDED BY: 
 

DATE: 
 

ADMINISTRATOR   

APPROVED BY: 
 

DATE: 
 

MAYOR   
 


